## INFORMATION CLAUSE

In accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46 /EC (general regulation on data protection), hereinafter referred to as General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), we would like to inform you that:

- 1. The Data Protection Controller is the Commander of the Podlaski Border Guard Regional Unit with headquarters at gen. Józefa Bema 100, 15-370 Białystok,
  - tel.: +48 (85) 714 50 02, fax: +48 (85) 714 57 01, e-mail: podlaski@strazgraniczna.pl.
- 2. The Data Protection Inspector is the Head of the Information Protection Department of the Podlaski Border Guard Regional Unit, based at gen. Józefa Bema 100, 15-370 Białystok,
  - tel.: (85) 714 51 50, fax: 85 714 57 26.
- 3. Objectives and legal bases: your personal data is processed resulting from the execution of the legal obligation of the Controller (Art. 6 (1) (c) of the GDPR) and the Controller performing tasks in the public interest or exercise of public authority entrusted to the Controller (Art. 6 (1) (e) of the GDPR). The collected personal data is necessary to execution of the statutory objectives of the Border Guard.
- 4. Data storage period: your personal data will be stored for a period not longer than it is necessary to meet the objectives for which it was collected or for a period provided for in generally applicable regulations, in other cases data will be deleted immediately.
- 5. The person whose personal data is processed has the right to lodge a complaint to the President of the Personal Data Protection Office, as well as the right to:
  - 1) access the content of their personal data, request for correction or erasure, in accordance with Art. 15 17 of the GDPR;
  - 2) data processing restriction, in cases specified in Art. 18 of the GDPR;
  - 3) data transfer, in accordance with Art. 20 of the GDPR;
  - 4) request for withdrawal of consent at any time.
- 6. Personal data may be transferred on the territory of the Republic of Poland, to the third countries or international organizations in justified cases where the legislation in force so provides.
- 7. Personal data will not be subject to automated decision-making, including profiling (Art. 22 of the RODO).

## VISUAL MONITORING

- 1. Video monitoring is used at the Border Guard Post, therefore we process your personal data in the form of an image.
- 2. Personal data is being processed in order to execute the tasks of the Controller, related to ensuring the protection of the Border Guard facilities.
- 3. The legal basis for data processing is the Act on the Border Guard as of October 12, 1990.
- 4. Points 1 2 and 4 7 included in the information clause shall apply to video monitoring.

Detailed information in this respect can be obtained by contacting the Data Protection Inspector, as well as from websites:

- https://uodo.gov.pl
- http://bip.podlaski.strazgraniczna.pl/dane osobowe